
From: KHALID, Muhammad [mailto:mkhalid@who.int]  

Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2020 3:47 PM 
To: Imran Ali 

Cc: JABEEN, Farhat 
Subject: Fw: UCPo Tayyaba Uc1 Akhter colony Jamshed Town. 

 

Dear Imran  
 
For your information and necessary action . 
 

 
From: dr.farhatjabeen@yahoo.com <dr.farhatjabeen@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 12:53 PM 
To: dpcreast@gmail.com <dpcreast@gmail.com>; KHALID, Muhammad <mkhalid@who.int> 
Cc: aliahmedk085@gmail.com <aliahmedk085@gmail.com>; imran.ali@ctc.org <imran.ali@ctc.org>; 
saharfatimahro@gmail.com <saharfatimahro@gmail.com>; ALI, Asif <asifa@who.int> 
Subject: UCPo Tayyaba Uc1 Akhter colony Jamshed Town.  

  

Dear sir  

I am writing this in regards of UCPO Tayyaba Nawaz UC 1 Akhter colony Jamshed Town. 

There are few issues which I would like to highlight.  

She had breifed misinformation regarding  AV children recording to CBV during 3 Days 

extended catchup activity.Email from UCcso is attached and I personally investigate this issue 

from Area supervisor, all 9 AS of UC 1 told me that she breifed them to do so. 

 

 

Secondly,she sent me a WhatsApp( find attached pictures below) in which she had complain that 

she can't do all activities alone eventhough it is UCPO TORs to work in all Domain SIAs,AFP 

surveillance, and EPI activity. 

 

Morever, initially she was behaving appropriate but after probation period she has started same 

behavior for which her case was already discussed in CBV task team meeting as UCcso. 

 

This is for your information and necessary action. 

 

Regards 

Dr.Farhat Jabeen 

 

 

Sent from Android device 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 

From: dr.farhatjabeen@yahoo.com 

Date: Jan 22, 2020 10:38 AM 

Subject: Fwd: Discrepancy in SMC validationin UC 1 (UCPO Tayyaba Nawaz) 

To: mkhalid@who.int 



Cc:  

 

Dear sir   

Kindly find an issue below details of SMC Data Discrepancy reporte by UCcso Faiza from UC 1 

Akhter colony Jamshed Town. 

According to UCcso that this issue arises due to misscomunication and wrong instructions by 

UCPO Tayyaba during catch up activity in morning breifng. 

 

On investigation with UCcso and Tayyaba asked from FLWs ,most of workers replied that Ucpo 

Tayyaba breifed them to recorded AV children in 2b form on mother statement if finger marking 

not seen. 

 

As per discussion with you I already explain her ,UCPO TORs and program SOPs. 

  

This is for your information and necessary action  

    

Regards 

Dr.Farhat  

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 

From: faiza ghyyas <faiza.ghyyas.baig@gmail.com> 

Date: Jan 15, 2020 5:06 PM 

Subject: Discrepancy in SMC validation 

To: Ali Ahmed Khan <aliahmedk085@gmail.com>,Farhat Butt <dr.farhatjabeen@yahoo.com> 

Cc:  

 

Dear DHCSO/PEO,  

                             This is writing to inform you that during NA/Ref houses Validation I have 

found SMC covered According to mother statement as CHW was not seen the Finger mark of the 

child total 4 children found by me during validation.  

              when asked from teams why they give coverage without seen the FM of the child they 

said UCPO given this instruction on 10/1/2020. 

                                                 As Naseer and me were engaged in Extended catchup Activity in 

HR UCs. I was assigned in refusal conversion Activity in Uc 11 Garden East-11 and UCCSO 

Naseer Was in HR Uc of Gulshan Town. 

UCPO Tayyaba was leading the SMC coverage of UC 1 Akhter Colony. 

Data Details which are validated by me. 

CHW 10 (HNO. 104) 

CHW 4 (HNO. 265) 

CHW 33 (HNO.259) 

CHW 20 (HNO. 349) 

these houses covered on mother statement no FM seen by CHW. 

         KIndly look into this matter. 

Thank you  

 

 



                                                 

 

 

--  

Best Regards,  

 

Faiza Ghyyas 

UCCSO, Akhtar Colony - 1 

Cell# 0320-0890345 

Email: faiza.ghyyas.baig@gmail.com 
 

 

 

mailto:faiza.ghyyas.baig@gmail.com

